Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8- 2022

IMO

9148221

8801072

8422010

8416750

9356438

9491927

9135731

9155377

9367906

9499541

8200577

9305453

9436111

9713193

9441269

9691577

7304675

9586849

9001150

9216169

9420837

9467225

9244180

9382736

9003524

9875628

9388601

9829019

9407354

9301732

9767766

Name*

ISTEBRAQ

LIVA GRETA

NS THUNDER

NS TITAN
ALYARMOUK

BLUE TUNE

GOLDY SEVEN
HANSA RENDSBURG
IMPERATOR

IPEK'S

SEZER

ADIYAMAN

AL SAAD

BERGE ANNUPURI
BITTERN

BULK FINLAND

CDT. FOURCAULT
CORINTHIAN EMERALD
DERIN

DETROIT JET
DONAUGRACHT
DOUWE-S

ELBE

ERLYNE

FORESTER

GARNET ETERNITY
HAI DUONG 02
HEBO-LIFT 2
HORIZON ARMONIA
ICE ENERGY

IMABARI QUEEN

Flag

TZ
LR
GM
GM
MT
AG
AG
LR
MH
MT
PA
MT
MH
IM
MH
SG
PA
MH
TR
MA
NL
NL
LR
LR
PA
MH
PA
NL
LR
LR

PA

Inspection
Date

1-8-2022
24-6-2022
13-7-2022
19-7-2022
20-8-2022
25-8-2022

2-8-2022

3-8-2022
31-7-2022

2-8-2022
18-8-2022
22-7-2022
24-8-2022
29-7-2022

8-8-2022

8-8-2022
19-7-2022
11-8-2022

1-8-2022

1-8-2022

4-8-2022

1-8-2022
23-8-2022
13-7-2022

5-8-2022

8-8-2022
16-8-2022
24-8-2022

4-8-2022

2-6-2022

5-8-2022

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
17 17-8-2022
51 13-8-2022
21 2-8-2022
19 6-8-2022
5 24-8-2022
2 26-8-2022
7 8-8-2022
4 6-8-2022
12 11-8-2022
11 12-8-2022
13 30-8-2022
11 1-8-2022
8 31-8-2022
4 1-8-2022
16 23-8-2022
17 24-8-2022
21 8-8-2022
8 18-8-2022
4 4-8-2022
23 23-8-2022
2 5-8-2022
5 5-8-2022
3 25-8-2022
22 3-8-2022
8 12-8-2022
5 12-8-2022
12 27-8-2022
3 26-8-2022
2 5-8-2022
71 11-8-2022
9 13-8-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3

3



IMO

8139302

9171371

9571600

9210270

9000405

9618290

9332444

9610822

9612296

8504181

8915744

8325432

9491214

9172399

9480930

9142411

P200018

9210438

9457165

9759680

9044023

9747340

9580998

9021095

9635626

9116034

8986987

8116180

9537472

9135858

9504023

9150494

63

Name*

KAAN S

KAZIM DEDE
MANDULEY
MANISA STAR
MN LEO

MSC ADELAIDE
MUSTIQUE
NEW PARIS
NORD QUEBEC
NS MERMAID
NS THOR
OCEAN ATLANTIC
OREN

0S 35

PANORIA
PASCAL
PERCEVAL
PLATINUM RAY
POL STELLA
PORT VERA CRUZ
PRINCESS BANA
PTI HUANG HE
RF STELLA
RUTH

SEACON QINGDAO
SKY FEYZ
SOLIKAMSK
TALI
TRANSWIND
TURGUT SAHIN
VALENTINE

WILSON BRUGGE

Flag

SL

PA

PA

PT

SL

PA

KY

PW

SG

GM

SL

PT

LR

TV

MH

KM

MC

BS

MT

LR

KN

HK

MT

VU

MH

PA

PA

LB

PT

PA

PA

MT

Inspection

Date
19-8-2022

3-8-2022

23-8-2022

2-8-2022

11-7-2022

15-8-2022

3-8-2022

25-8-2022

10-8-2022

15-7-2022

12-8-2022

18-7-2022

10-8-2022

31-8-2022

i=7/=200227.

16-8-2022

4-8-2022

6-8-2022

1-8-2022

27-7-2022

11-8-2022

8-8-2022

28-7-2022

10-8-2022

23-8-2022

1-8-2022

3-8-2022

8-8-2022

9-8-2022

17-8-2022

9-8-2022

16-8-2022

Duration Of
Detention

7

9

9

10

32

20

23

17

39

10

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

25-8-2022
11-8-2022
31-8-2022
11-8-2022
11-8-2022
19-8-2022
9-8-2022
31-8-2022
12-8-2022
3-8-2022
18-8-2022
9-8-2022
26-8-2022
31-8-2022
8-8-2022
25-8-2022
8-8-2022
7-8-2022
4-8-2022
1-8-2022
22-8-2022
13-8-2022
1-8-2022
12-8-2022
28-8-2022
8-8-2022
12-8-2022
12-8-2022
14-8-2022
18-8-2022
14-8-2022

18-8-2022

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8- 2022

IMO*

8416750

8422010

8801072

9148221

8200577

9135731

9155377

9356438

9367906

9491927

9499541

7304675

8116180

8139302

8325432

8504181

8915744

8986987

9000405

9001150

9003524

9021095

9044023

9116034

9135858

9142411

9150494

9171371

9172399

9210270

9210438

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

NS TITAN

NS THUNDER
LIVA GRETA
ISTEBRAQ
SEZER

GOLDY SEVEN

HANSA RENDSBURG

ALYARMOUK

IMPERATOR

BLUE TUNE

IPEK'S

CDT. FOURCAULT

TALI

KAAN S

OCEAN ATLANTIC

NS MERMAID

NS THOR

SOLIKAMSK

MN LEO

DERIN

FORESTER

RUTH

PRINCESS BANA

SKY FEYZ

TURGUT SAHIN

PASCAL

WILSON BRUGGE

KAZIM DEDE

0S 35

MANISA STAR

PLATINUM RAY

Flag

GM
GM
LR
TZ
PA
AG
LR
MT
MH
AG
MT
PA
LB
sL
PT
GM
SL
PA
SL
TR
PA
VU
KN
PA
PA
KM
MT
PA
TV
PT

BS

Inspection
Date

19-7-2022
13-7-2022
24-6-2022
1-8-2022
18-8-2022
2-8-2022
3-8-2022
20-8-2022
31-7-2022
25-8-2022
2-8-2022
19-7-2022
8-8-2022
19-8-2022
18-7-2022
15-7-2022
12-8-2022
3-8-2022
11-7-2022
1-8-2022
5-8-2022
10-8-2022
11-8-2022
1-8-2022
17-8-2022
16-8-2022
16-8-2022
3-8-2022
31-8-2022
2-8-2022

6-8-2022

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
19 6-8-2022
21 2-8-2022
51 13-8-2022
17 17-8-2022
13 30-8-2022
7 8-8-2022
4 6-8-2022
5 24-8-2022
12 11-8-2022
2 26-8-2022
11 12-8-2022
21 8-8-2022
5 12-8-2022
7 25-8-2022
23 9-8-2022
20 3-8-2022
7 18-8-2022
10 12-8-2022
32 11-8-2022
4 4-8-2022
8 12-8-2022
3 12-8-2022
12 22-8-2022
8 8-8-2022
2 18-8-2022
10 25-8-2022
3 18-8-2022
9 11-8-2022
1 31-8-2022
10 11-8-2022
2 7-8-2022

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3



IMO*

9216169

9244180

9301732

9305453

9332444

9382736

9388601

9407354

9420837

9436111

9441269

9457165

9467225

9480930

9491214

9504023

9537472

9571600

9580998

9586849

9610822

9612296

9618290

9635626

9691577

9713193

9747340

9759680

9767766

9829019

9875628

P200018

63

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

DETROIT JET

ELBE

ICE ENERGY
ADIYAMAN
MUSTIQUE
ERLYNE

HAI DUONG 02
HORIZON ARMONIA
DONAUGRACHT
AL SAAD

BITTERN

POL STELLA
DOUWE-S
PANORIA

OREN

VALENTINE
TRANSWIND
MANDULEY

RF STELLA
CORINTHIAN EMERALD
NEW PARIS

NORD QUEBEC
MSC ADELAIDE
SEACON QINGDAO
BULK FINLAND
BERGE ANNUPURI
PTI HUANG HE
PORT VERA CRUZ
IMABARI QUEEN
HEBO-LIFT 2
GARNET ETERNITY

PERCEVAL

Flag

MA
LR
LR
MT
KY
LR
PA
LR
NL
MH
MH
MT
NL
MH
LR
PA
PT
PA
MT
MH
PW
SG
PA
MH
SG
IM
HK
LR
PA
NL
MH

McC

Inspection
Date

1-8-2022
23-8-2022
2-6-2022
22-7-2022
3-8-2022
13-7-2022
16-8-2022
4-8-2022
4-8-2022
24-8-2022
8-8-2022
1-8-2022
1-8-2022
1-7-2022
10-8-2022
9-8-2022
9-8-2022
23-8-2022
28-7-2022
11-8-2022
25-8-2022
10-8-2022
15-8-2022
23-8-2022
8-8-2022
29-7-2022
8-8-2022
27-7-2022
5-8-2022
24-8-2022
8-8-2022

4-8-2022

Duration Of
Detention

23

3

71

11

7

22

12

39

17

Release Date

23-8-2022
25-8-2022
11-8-2022
1-8-2022
9-8-2022
3-8-2022
27-8-2022
5-8-2022
5-8-2022
31-8-2022
23-8-2022
4-8-2022
5-8-2022
8-8-2022
26-8-2022
14-8-2022
14-8-2022
31-8-2022
1-8-2022
18-8-2022
31-8-2022
12-8-2022
19-8-2022
28-8-2022
24-8-2022
1-8-2022
13-8-2022
1-8-2022
13-8-2022
26-8-2022
12-8-2022

8-8-2022

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9148221 Company Istebraq Sea Ltd , Daire 66, AC Moment, Baltaci Mehmet Pasa Sokak 4B, Soganlik Yeni Mah,

Kartal, Istanbul , Tanzania, United Republic of

Name: ISTEBRAQ Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Insp.date: 1-8-2022 Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3266 1995

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ploce 17-8-2022 17 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2022  31-8-2022
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 27-5-2022 31-8-2022
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2022  26-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
ISM no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

Greta Marine Ltd , St Leonards Road , Maidstone, Liberia

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Mariners Limited , The Old Bakery , Faversham , UK

IMO : 8801072 Company
Name: LIVA GRETA

Insp.date: 24-6-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Liberia

Keeldate
851 1988

Gross tonnage

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Corpach 13-8-2022 51 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 23-10-2021  22-10-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2021  25-11-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 29-9-2021  25-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Rectified no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 8422010 Company

Name: NS THUNDER Classification society Other
Insp.date: 13-7-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Gambia

Port of detention

Nergis Enterprises Inc , Bulevardi Deshmoret e Kombit, Tirane , Gambia

Gross tonnage Keeldate

1559

1984

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Reggio Calabria 2-8-2022 21 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2022 12-7-2026
Other Load Line 6-5-2022 12-7-2026
Other Safety Management Certificate 4-3-2022 3-8-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) Rectified yes Other
Rescue boats Rectified no

Distress flares Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Conformance Test Report Rectified yes Other
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified yes Other
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8416750
Name: NS TITAN

Insp.date: 19-7-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

- 2022

Company
Classification society Other

Charterer

22

General cargo/multipurp

Type Flag
Gambia

Titan Shipholding SA, , Tirane , Gambia

Gross tonnage
1543

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Maritime Labour Certificate
SOPEP

Retention of oil on board

Keeldate
1985

Total of deficiencies

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

yes Other

Trieste 6-8-2022 19 day(s) 41
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-7-2022 2-12-2022
Load Line 3-7-2022 2-12-2022
Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2022 2-1-2023

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes Other
Rectified yes Other
Rectified yes Other
Rectified yes Other
Rectified yes Other
Rectified yes Other
Rectified yes Other
Rectified yes Other
Rectified no

Other (MARPOL Annex IV) Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified yes Other
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified yes Other
Decks - corrosion To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified yes Other
Fire drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Other
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Other
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9499541 Company Swan Tanker Denizcilik Ticari, Sahil Yolu Bulvari Aydintepe Mah Tuzla 126/25-B 34947,
Istanbul , Malta
Name: IPEK S Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 2-8-2022 Charterer Uni-Tankers A/S Turkey, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Malta 4364 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 12-8-2022 11 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-2-2021 20-4-2024  Belgium 11-2-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-2-2021  20-4-2024  Turkey 11-2-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2020 4-7-2025 Belgium 8-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 65 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO :9491927 Company

Name: BLUE TUNE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 25-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Antigua and Barbuda

SeaQuest Shipmanagement doo, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
3845

Port of detention
Rijeka

Recognised Organisation Certificate

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Public address system
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
26-8-2022

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
16

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-2-2021 2-11-2025 Croatia
11-1-2021 2-11-2025 Croatia
11-8-2022  26-9-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Date
19-1-2022
19-1-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

IMO : 9367906 Company Evalend Shipping Co SA, 21, Filellinon & G Souri Streets, 105 57 , Athens , Marshall Islands
Name: IMPERATOR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 31-7-2022 Charterer Centurion Bulk Pte Ltd. , 80 Robinson Road #14-02 , Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 11743 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 11-8-2022 12 day(s) 35
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Documents for carriage of dangerous goods
Ballast Water Management Certificate

Other (certificates)

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Booklet for bulk cargo loading/unloading/stowage
ISM

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

28-7-2022 10-8-2022
28-7-2022 10-8-2022
29-6-2018 29-9-2023 Brazil 5-7-2021

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9356438 Company V Ships UK Ltd , The Skypark, 8, Elliot Place, Glasgow , Malta
Name: ALYARMOUK Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 20-8-2022 Charterer Trafigura Maritime Logistics Pte. Ltd., 10 COLLYER QUAY 29 - 00 OCEAN FINANCIAL CENTRE,
Singapore, SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Malta 61342 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Milazzo 24-8-2022 5  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 13-4-2021 4-6-2023 Italy 11-4-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-7-2022 6-9-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-3-2019 16-6-2023  Italy 12-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire protection cargo deck area no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 65 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9155377
Name: HANSA RENDSBURG

Insp.date: 3-8-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Company

- 2022

LEONHARDT & BLUMBERG SHIPMGMT, , , Liberia

Classification society DNV AS

Port of detention

Piraeus

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Charterer .
Type Flag
Container Liberia

Gross tonnage
18283

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

6-8-2022 4  day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

3-9-2021 30-9-2025

3-9-2021 3-9-2025

22-11-2021 28-12-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO :9135731 Company Island Maritime d.o.o., Trg Kraija Tomislava 2, Korcula 20260, Antigua and Barbuda

Name: GOLDY SEVEN Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 2-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2844 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Seaham 8-8-2022 7 day(s) 46

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2022 17-1-2023

Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2022  26-10-2022

Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 27-5-2022  26-10-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 8200577 Company Hellas Shipping Management Co, , , Panama

Name: SEZER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 18-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Panama 7069 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sines 30-8-2022 13 day(s) 26

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2022  21-12-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2022 30-5-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-6-2022 30-5-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass no

Nautical publications no

Voyage or passage plan no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : P200018
Name: PERCEVAL

Insp.date: 4-8-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2022

Company

Classification society

, , ,» Monaco

Charterer .,
Type Flag
Monaco

Other special activities

Port of detention

Toulon

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Bilge pumping arrangements

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Gross tonnage
34

Date of release
8-8-2022

Duration of detention

5 day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Keeldate
1968

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey Date

26-10-2021

26-10-2022

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Page 13 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9875628 Company Alfa Ship Managers Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Name: GARNET ETERNITY Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Insp.date: 8-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 36106 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 12-8-2022 5 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2021 1-12-2025

KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 1-11-2021 1-12-2025

KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2021 20-5-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Sulphur content of fuel used no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9829019 Company , ,» , Netherlands
Name: HEBO-LIFT 2 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 24-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Netherlands 1729 2016
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Stavanger 26-8-2022 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-10-2019 6-10-2022 Netherlands 9-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9767766

Name: IMABARI QUEEN

Insp.date: 5-8-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Amsterdam

- 2022

Company

Alabang, Muntinlupa , Manila, Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer BUNGE, SAU, , ,CH
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Panama

Gross tonnage
34164

Port of detention Date of release

13-8-2022

Duration of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes

Keeldate
2015

Cleanocean Shipmanagement Inc, Alabang-Zapote Road, Madrigal Business Park, Ayala

Total of deficiencies

9 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-5-2021 17-5-2026 Turkey
16-5-2021 17-5-2026 Turkey
14-2-2022 2-11-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date
1-6-2022
1-6-2022
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

IMO : 9759680 Company Portline Bulk International SA, Avenida Infante Dom Henrique, Lisbon, Liberia

Name: PORT VERA CRUZ Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 27-7-2022 Charterer Clipper Americas, Inc., 750 Town and Country Blvd Suite 550 , Houston , US

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 35832 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 1-8-2022 6  day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-6-2022 22-9-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 2-6-2022 22-9-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-11-2017  27-11-2022  Brazil 19-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Ballast Water Management Certificate

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no

IMO :9747340 Company Parakou Shipmanagement Pte Ltd, , , Hong Kong (China)

Name: PTI HUANG HE Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 8-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Hong Kong (China) 29557 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 13-8-2022 6 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 18-3-2022 20-3-2027

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-1-2022 2-11-2026

DNV AS Load Line 7-1-2022 2-11-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage or passage plan no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Other (machinery) no

ISM no

Wages no

Muster list no

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems no

Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO :9713193 Company Berge Bulk Maritime Pte Ltd, , , Isle of Man, UK
Name: BERGE ANNUPURI Classification society DNV GL AS
Insp.date: 29-7-2022 Charterer Herba rice mills slu, , Sevilla, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Isle of Man, UK 21530 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 1-8-2022 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-3-2022 5-2-2026
DNV AS Load Line 9-3-2022 5-2-2026
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2021  9-6-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Enhanced survey programme (ESP) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

Duration of detention

IMO :9691577 Company Synergy Marine Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: BULK FINLAND Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 8-8-2022 Charterer AMDL Ship Management Ltd, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 40937
Port of detention Date of release
24-8-2022 17 day(s)

Gent

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Record of employment

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
50

Last Survey

26-7-2021 30-7-2024
15-7-2019 30-7-2024
29-6-2019 28-6-2024

United States
France
United States

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date

21-6-2022
10-6-2021
25-4-2022
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9635626
Name: SEACON QINGDAO

Insp.date: 23-8-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Company

- 2022

SEACON SHIPS MANAGEMENT CO-HKG, , , Marshall Islands
Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Daewoo Logistic Corp., Daewoo Foundation Building,18 , Seoul , KR

Charterer
Type Flag
Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Ravenna

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Steering gear

Fire drills

Ventilation

Gross tonnage
32987

Date of release
28-8-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2012

Total of deficiencies
52

Last Survey Date

9-7-2022
25-5-2022
7-10-2019

24-3-2023
24-3-2023
6-10-2024

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9618290
Name: MSC ADELAIDE

Company Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, Via Francesco Ciampa 29, 80063, Piano di Sorrento , Panama

Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 15-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Panama 95390 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Southampton 19-8-2022 5 day(s) 38

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-4-2022  17-12-2023

DNV AS Load Line 7-12-2021  17-12-2023

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2021 17-6-2024  Spain 31-1-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Other (certificates) no

Propulsion main engine no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO :9612296 Company

Name: NORD QUEBEC

- 2022

Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd , AKDR Tower, 3/381, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Mettukuppam,

Chennai, Singapore

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Rio Tinto Shipping (Asia) Pte Ltd, Montreal Branch , 400-1190 Avenue des Canadiens de

Montréal , Montréal , CA

Insp.date: 10-8-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Port Alfred - La Baie

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Oil record book

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces
ISM

Flag

Singapore

Gross tonnage
22850

Date of release
12-8-2022

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
12

Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-4-2019 7-5-2023 Canada
26-3-2018 7-5-2023 Canada
19-3-2020 18-3-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Date
21-4-2022
22-4-2022
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9610822 Company DAYTONA SHIPMANAGEMENT LTD. , BLV. MAMAIA No 50 , CONSTANTA , Palau
Name: NEW PARIS Classification society International Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 25-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 6503 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nea Karvali 31-8-2022 7  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2022  15-11-2026
International Register of Shipping Load Line 13-7-2022  15-11-2026
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-8-2022 15-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS yes International Register of Shipping
ISM yes International Register of Shipping
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes International Register of Shipping
Fire drills no
Reserve source of energy yes International Register of Shipping
Fire detection and alarm system yes International Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

IMO : 9586849 Company Eurobulk Ltd , , , Marshall Islands
Name: CORINTHIAN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
EMERALD

Insp.date: 11-8-2022 Charterer Med Asia Shipping , Hoger Einde Noord 28, 1191 AC Ouderkerk aan de Amstel , NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33331 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 18-8-2022 8 day(s) 48

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (machinery)

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Doors
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire detection and alarm system

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

21-5-2022 22-3-2027
21-5-2022 22-3-2027
11-10-2021 5-7-2026

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

Classification society Bureau Veritas

IMO : 9580998 Company
Name: RF STELLA

Insp.date: 28-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Port of detention
Port Alfred - La Baie

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Stowage of rescue boats
ISM

Food temperature
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Dangerous areas

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Certificate

Flag
Malta

ABC Maritime AG, rue Perdtemps, 1, 1260, Nyon , Malta

Suncor Energy Inc., 2489 North Sheridan Way , Mississauga , CA

Gross tonnage
13239

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Date

1-8-2022 5 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-1-2022 7-11-2026
19-1-2022 7-11-2026
19-2-2022 1-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO :9571600 Company Aquarius Bulkcarrier Shpg Co, , , Panama
Name: MANDULEY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 23-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 22414 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Greenore 31-8-2022 9 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2021  29-1-2023  Cuba 29-12-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 11-10-2021  29-1-2023  Cuba 29-12-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2022 8-9-2022 Uruguay 8-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO :9537472 Company RIX SHIPMANAGEMENT SIA, , , Portugal
Name: TRANSWIND Classification society DNV GL AS
Insp.date: 9-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 11927 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nowy Port/Gdansk 14-8-2022 6 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2021 9-5-2026 Colombia 29-6-2022
DNV AS Load Line 7-7-2021 9-5-2026 Colombia 29-6-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 14-4-2020  27-10-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Electrical installations in general no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9504023
Name: VALENTINE

Insp.date: 9-8-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

- 2022

Company
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Koyo Kaiun Co. Ltd., , ,JP

Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Amsterdam

Type Flag
Panama

Green Wave Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Panama

Gross tonnage

Keeldate

8481 2007

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Total of deficiencies

14-8-2022 6 day(s) 36
Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-9-2018 28-7-2023 India
21-9-2018 28-7-2023 India
1-11-2021 24-11-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date
22-6-2022
22-6-2022
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO :9491214 Company Univic Shipping Management, , , Liberia
Name: OREN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 10-8-2022 Charterer GIO Shipping, , ,CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 33112 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 26-8-2022 17 day(s) 52
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2022 2-7-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2022 9-9-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-5-2022 9-9-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

Magna Marine Inc, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

ORCA Chartering DMCC, Jumeirah Lakes Towers , Dubai, AE

IMO :9480930 Company
Name: PANORIA

Insp.date: 1-7-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention
Gent

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Machinery space openings

Abandon ship drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fire pumps and its pipes

Bulk carrier

Flag

Marshall Islands

Keeldate
2004

Gross tonnage
30004

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8-8-2022 39 day(s) 31
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2018  3-12-2023  Thailand 4-10-2021
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-6-2022 21-2-2023
Load Line 30-6-2022 21-2-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rectified yes  Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

IMO :9467225 Company STEENSTRA SHIPPING, , , Netherlands
Name: DOUWE-S Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 1-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2862 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sharpness 5-8-2022 5 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 15-1-2021 19-1-2026  Netherlands 23-2-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 15-1-2021 19-1-2026  Netherlands 23-2-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 5-4-2022 11-7-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation no
ISM no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9457165 Company Polish Ocean Lines, al Marszalka Jozefa Pilsudskiego 1, 81-406 , Gdynia , Malta
Name: POL STELLA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 1-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Malta 29004 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 4-8-2022 4  day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2021 27-5-2024
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 5-12-2021 26-5-2024
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)  Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2022 7-1-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

IMO : 9441269 Company Eagle Ship Management LLC, , , Marshall Islands
Name: BITTERN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 8-8-2022 Charterer Eramet, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33045 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 23-8-2022 16 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 19-6-2021 6-3-2026
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-4-2022  19-10-2024
Lloyd's Register Load Line 19-9-2019  19-10-2024  Cameroon 20-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Decks - corrosion no
Decks — construction no
Cargo & other hatchways no
SART/AIS-SART no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9436111 Company ZEABORN Ship Management, Ludwig-Erhard-Strasse 22 20459, Hamburg, Marshall Islands

Name: AL SAAD Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 24-8-2022 Charterer Jade Alliance Shipping Pte. Ltd., , Singapore, SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33547 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 31-8-2022 8 day(s) 40

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2022 30-7-2025

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-5-2022 30-7-2025

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2022  15-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

SOPEP no

Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no

Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO :9420837 Company Spliethoff's Bevrachtings BV , Radarweg 36, 1042 AA , Amsterdam , Netherlands
Name: DONAUGRACHT Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 4-8-2022 Charterer Neas, n/a, n/a, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Netherlands 13706 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Becancour 5-8-2022 2 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-10-2019  29-10-2024  Italy 8-10-2021
Lloyd's Register Load Line 28-10-2019  29-10-2024  Spain 14-9-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2019  15-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Training and qualification of ship's cook no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9407354 Company V Ships UK Ltd, The Skypark, 8, Elliot Place , Glasgow , Liberia
Name: HORIZON ARMONIA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 4-8-2022 Charterer Lukoil , , ,RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 29828 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 5-8-2022 2 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2019 9-7-2023 Brazil 21-9-2021
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 21-11-2018 9-7-2023 Brazil 21-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9388601 Company Hai Duong Petroleum and Marine Corporation, 26 Tran Phu Street, Ward 1, Vung Tau City,
Ba Ria, Panama

Name: HAI DUONG 02 Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Insp.date: 16-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama 4678 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 27-8-2022 12 day(s) 32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2022 23-9-2022

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 10-8-2022 23-9-2022

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 16-8-2022 25-2-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no

International ship security certificate no

Maritime Labour Certificate no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

Su-Nav Ship Management Pvt Ltd , North Avenue, Raja Annamalai Puram, Krishnapuri, Adyar

Duration of detention

IMO :9382736 Company
, Chennai, Liberia

Name: ERLYNE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 13-7-2022 Charterer Thorco Projects, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 30351

Port of detention Date of release

Antwerpen 3-8-2022 22 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Decks - corrosion

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

20-7-2021 3-3-2026
28-7-2021 3-3-2026
29-1-2021 4-3-2026

30

Last Survey Date
Spain 6-6-2022
Singapore 30-4-2022
Korea, Republic of 3-3-2022

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO :9332444 Company Expersea Yacht Management SAS , L'Hippocampe, 19, avenue Thiers, 06600 , Antibes ,
Cayman Islands, UK
Name: MUSTIQUE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 3-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Cayman Islands, UK 860 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 9-8-2022 7  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-5-2022 3-6-2025
Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2022 14-10-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 1-6-2022 3-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

IMO : 9305453 Company Akar Deniz Tasimaciligi ve Tic, , , Malta
Name: ADIYAMAN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 22-7-2022 Charterer LITASCO SA, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Malta 2890 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 1-8-2022 11 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-2-2021 25-3-2025  Turkey 28-2-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-12-2020  25-3-2025  Turkey 28-2-2022

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Electrical installations in general
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Safety Management Certificate

16-7-2021 24-5-2026

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9301732
Name: ICE ENERGY

Company

- 2022

Baxter Trading Inc , Avenida Francisco de Miranda Los Palos Grandes 1060, Caracas, Liberia

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

22

Insp.date: 2-6-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Piraeus

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Fire drills

Oil tanker

Flag

Liberia

Keeldate
2004

Gross tonnage
38832

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

11-8-2022 71 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-8-2021 20-2-2026  United States 9-3-2022
Load Line 30-8-2021 20-2-2026 Greece 4-5-2022
Safety Management Certificate 21-10-2019 6-9-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9244180 Company Toba Ship Management Co Ltd, ul 26-ya Maya , Batumi, Liberia

Name: ELBE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 23-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 6191 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salerno 25-8-2022 3 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2022  31-12-2026

Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-4-2022  31-12-2026

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-6-2022 18-5-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) no

ISM no

Fire drills no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9216169 Company Inter Shipping Sarl, rue Farabi, Tangier , Morocco

Name: DETROIT JET Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 1-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 High speed passenger cr ~ Morocco 2869 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cadiz 23-8-2022 23 day(s) 42

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Load Line 21-7-2022  31-8-2022

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 23-6-2022  28-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for rescue boats no

Propulsion main engine no

Auxiliary engine no

ISM no

Ventilation (Working spaces) no

Dangerous areas no

Public address system no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Low level lighting in corridors no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire-dampers no

Machinery controls alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO :9210438 Company Stamco Ship Management Co Ltd, , , Bahamas
Name: PLATINUM RAY Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 6-8-2022 Charterer Hyundai Glovis, , , KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Bahamas 57772 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salerno 7-8-2022 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 6-4-2019 5-4-2024 Greece 22-3-2022
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2021 28-2-2025  Germany 13-4-2022
DNV AS Load Line 13-4-2022 28-2-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9210270 Company GRS Rohden Shipping GmbH & Co, , , Portugal
Name: MANISA STAR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 2-8-2022 Charterer MANISA BULK, , NAPOLI, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 6204 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Wismar 11-8-2022 10 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2020 31-8-2025  Netherlands 25-6-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 28-8-2020 31-8-2025 Netherlands 25-6-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 27-1-2020 17-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO :9172399 Company Oldstone Management Ltd , Akti Miaouli, Piraeus, Tuvalu

Name: OS 35 Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Insp.date: 31-8-2022 Charterer Jundal Shaded Iron and Steel LLC, , , OM

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Tuvalu 20947 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 31-8-2022 1 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Ship Classification Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2021  24-5-2026

KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-5-2022 11-12-2026

KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 4-5-2022 11-12-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO :9171371 Company Nautical One GmbH, , , Panama
Name: KAZIM DEDE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 3-8-2022 Charterer FLUORSID SPA , 2~ STRADA MACCHIAREDDU , ASSEMINI , IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5792 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 11-8-2022 9 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2020 7-3-2025 Turkey 10-3-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 13-7-2020 7-3-2025 Turkey 10-3-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-4-2021 30-3-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Electrical installations in general no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9150494 Company Wilson Ship Management AS , Bradbenken 1, 5003, Bergen, Malta

Name: WILSON BRUGGE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 16-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 2446 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Grove Wharfs (Scunthor 18-8-2022 3 day(s) 28

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2022 31-1-2027

Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-2-2022 31-1-2027

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 28-4-2022 4-6-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

IMO :9142411 Company High Waves Shipping Corp, , Basrah, Comoros
Name: PASCAL Classification society Maritime Lloyd
Insp.date: 16-8-2022 Charterer SVS MANAGEMENT LTD, Unit 6087, 2nd floor, 6 Market Place , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2900 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 25-8-2022 10 day(s) 44
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-7-2021 9-8-2025
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 30-7-2021 9-8-2025
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 30-7-2021 30-4-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Compass correction log

Signalling lamp

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

International code of signals-SOLAS

Voyage or passage plan

Rescue boats

Continuous synopsis record

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Endorsement by flagstate

SOPEP

Garbage record book

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes

no

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

ISM no

Medical fitness no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Grain no

IMO : 9135858 Company SHN Group of Company, Nazan Sokak Evliya Celebi Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Panama

Name: TURGUT SAHIN Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 17-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2909 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Flixborough 18-8-2022 2 day(s) 36

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-3-2022  17-10-2026

Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 17-3-2022  17-10-2026

Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2022 9-3-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Stowage and provision of liferafts no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

Northsea Shipping Ltd , Tomurcuk Sokak Altinsehir Mah, Umraniye , Istanbul , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas
ACCT SOLVAY, , Devnia, BG

IMO :9116034 Company
Name: SKY FEYZ

Insp.date: 1-8-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Almeria

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Communication-SOLAS chap. 5
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Certificates for radio personnel
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Cleanliness

Cleanliness of engine room

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
1998

Date of release
8-8-2022

Duration of detention

8 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued

Expiry

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies
40

Last Survey Date

21-8-2021
18-1-2021
6-5-2022

2-5-2025
2-5-2025
5-10-2022

5-5-2022
5-5-2022

Turkey
Turkey

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9044023 Company VRS Maritime Services Ltd , Agiou Nikolaou Street, Piraeus, Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: PRINCESS BANA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 11-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Saint Kitts and Nevis 13712 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Syros (Syra) 22-8-2022 12 day(s) 44
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2022 30-1-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-8-2022 30-1-2024
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Safety Management Certificate 6-8-2022 5-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Echo sounder yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Conformance Test Report no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no
Cargo & other hatchways yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9021095 Company WESHIPS DENIZCILIK VE TICAS, , , Vanuatu
Name: RUTH Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 10-8-2022 Charterer weships, , ISTANBUL, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 2873 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Barcelona 12-8-2022 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-4-2022 3-11-2026
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2022 30-4-2026
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 2-4-2022 30-4-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

IMO : 9003524 Company Lider Ship Management Co Ltd , Evkaf Sokak Guzelyali Mah, Pendik , Istanbul , Panama
Name: FORESTER Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 5-8-2022 Charterer DAMAS INVESTMENT LTD, , LARNACA, CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2827 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 12-8-2022 8 day(s) 40
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2018 30-1-2023  Turkey 21-4-2022
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 19-7-2018 30-1-2023  Turkey 21-4-2021
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 29-8-2018 4-8-2023 Turkey 3-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Non-payment of wages no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
Other (alarms) no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9001150
Name: DERIN
Insp.date: 1-8-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Company

- 2022

Asel Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Turkey

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Nautical publications
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Charterer .
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 5368 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 4-8-2022 4  day(s) 24
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-7-2022  17-10-2022
Load Line 23-7-2022  17-10-2022
Safety Management Certificate 18-3-2021 8-1-2023

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
no
no

yes

Turkish Lloyd

Turkish Lloyd

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 56 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 9000405 Company MN Shipping Inc, 131, Vitsentzou Kornarou 723 00, Siteia, Sierra Leone
Name: MN LEO Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 11-7-2022 Charterer DAVA LINE CO LTD, , SEOUL, KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 3518 1990

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trieste 11-8-2022 32 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-6-2022 28-8-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 30-3-2022 28-8-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2022 29-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) Rectified no
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Electrical Rectified no
Winches & capstans To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
Cleanliness of engine room To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Steering gear Rectified no
Decks - cracking To be rectified at yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

agreed repair port

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) To be rectified at yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
agreed repair port

Ventilators, air pipes, casings To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 8
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified

no

no

no

no

no
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Page 58 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2022

IMO : 8986987 Company Riverwind Trade Ltd , Inonu Caddesi Esentepe Mah, Kartal, Istanbul , Panama
Name: SOLIKAMSK Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 3-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3991 1979

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Burgas 12-8-2022 10 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2018  17-7-2023  Turkey 6-6-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 6-3-2019 17-7-2023  Turkey 6-6-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2018  14-11-2023  Turkey 14-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Automatic Identification System (AIS)
Lifeboats

Other (machinery)

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Bulkhead -corrosion

Cargo & other hatchways

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire prevention structural integrity

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 8915744 Company Thor Shipholding Ltd , 2nd Floor, 2nd Tower, Green Park Complex, 1022, Tirana, Sierra Leone
Name: NS THOR Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 12-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2561 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Licata 18-8-2022 7  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2022  14-12-2022  Albania 15-7-2022
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-7-2022  14-12-2022
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-7-2022  14-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Steering gear yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Fire prevention structural integrity yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Fire detection and alarm system yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 8504181 Company

Name: NS MERMAID Classification society Other
Insp.date: 15-7-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Gambia

Port of detention

Pozzallo

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Rescue boats

Conformance Test Report

Cleanliness of engine room

Decks - corrosion

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

New Shipping SA , Bulevardi Deshmoret e Kombit , Tirane , Gambia

Gross tonnage

1856

Date of release

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

3-8-2022 20 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-4-2022  24-9-2022
25-4-2022  24-9-2022
25-4-2022  24-10-2022

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified yes Other

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 8325432 Company CRUISE MANAGEMENT INTL INC, , , Portugal

Name: OCEAN ATLANTIC Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 18-7-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Passenger ship Portugal 12798 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Longyearbyen 9-8-2022 23 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-6-2022 18-5-2026

Bureau Veritas Passenger Ship Safety 18-7-2022 12-8-2022

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2022  16-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 8139302 Company SNG Shipping Co, Daire 25, Kat 3, Genc Osman Caddesi 45, Evliya Celebi Mah , Tuzla, Sierra
Leone
Name: KAAN S Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Insp.date: 19-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 856 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 25-8-2022 7  day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2022 9-1-2023 Turkey 10-8-2022
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 10-8-2022 9-1-2023 Turkey 10-8-2022
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 10-8-2022 9-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Compass correction log no
Signalling lamp no
Voyage or passage plan no
Continuous synopsis record no
Oil record book no
Garbage record book no
Retention of oil on board no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Bulkhead -corrosion yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
Radio log (diary) no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

Operation of GMDSS equipment yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
IMO :8116180 Company Med Star Shipping Co SA , Azmi Street, al-Mina , Tripoli, Lebanon
Name: TALI Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Insp.date: 8-8-2022 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Lebanon 3134 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 12-8-2022 5 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2022 2-12-2026
Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2022 1-6-2027
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 28-7-2022  27-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
BNWAS no
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2022

IMO : 7304675 Company , , , Panama
Name: CDT. FOURCAULT Classification society

Insp.date: 19-7-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
498

Date of release

Keeldate
1968

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Oostende 8-8-2022 21 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety 18-7-2022  17-12-2022
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 18-7-2022 17-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Rescue boats

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Other (certificates)

Certificates for master and officers

Stability Information Booklet

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water

Personal equipment for fire safety

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 63
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